
RAK

insgesamt w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w

BGH 39 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0

Bamberg 2607 858 92 15 20 6 85 15 258 143 206 61 35 15 50 10 36 7 27 9

Berlin 14440 5103 282 63 149 32 303 87 386 274 671 221 162 79 68 14 106 24 166 59

Brandenburg 2173 837 49 12 37 6 75 12 174 113 169 57 47 28 19 4 22 7 25 11

Braunschweig 1701 583 50 9 17 3 49 6 158 98 139 28 26 11 21 2 13 1 24 6

Bremen 1814 609 70 12 18 5 58 14 99 60 145 31 18 7 38 7 22 4 24 7

Celle 5707 1973 193 25 72 13 153 30 491 301 492 114 99 47 81 14 64 10 87 38

Düsseldorf 12791 4533 322 54 67 10 236 54 514 271 779 223 97 31 119 19 93 20 119 50

Frankfurt 19442 7466 551 110 109 18 276 79 643 391 1138 402 112 52 130 30 93 17 147 73

Freiburg 3380 1170 150 27 51 7 77 15 275 153 228 60 40 13 44 13 32 6 32 8

Hamburg 10814 3899 260 50 63 12 156 37 276 181 546 155 48 18 119 26 77 19 79 35

Hamm 13490 4481 478 75 182 39 429 91 1150 641 1276 284 284 112 155 32 171 30 222 88

Karlsruhe 4533 1601 165 33 39 7 110 35 266 167 330 94 38 19 74 16 37 6 52 16

Kassel 1715 577 46 11 21 5 50 13 171 83 152 27 35 18 35 5 26 2 35 13

Koblenz 3256 1118 139 24 49 11 115 22 286 137 251 59 47 20 66 15 38 8 53 23

Köln 12722 4590 358 69 111 25 282 77 541 316 714 211 98 38 93 16 179 50 155 59

Meckl.-Vorp. 1409 456 33 4 29 7 53 10 119 62 130 36 44 18 30 6 23 3 22 8

München 22193 8683 719 168 157 29 404 86 914 581 1144 418 88 36 157 34 104 28 205 101

Nürnberg 4742 1811 163 40 46 9 138 23 357 217 354 112 43 23 68 17 83 15 57 25

Oldenburg 2675 848 119 20 49 9 86 17 315 187 298 57 52 25 59 9 48 7 43 10

Saarbrücken 1401 502 46 9 12 2 33 5 103 61 83 28 16 8 30 7 14 0 26 10

Sachsen 4503 1623 112 22 74 16 144 37 294 192 361 127 101 57 99 18 40 6 58 21

Sachsen-Anh. 1564 554 39 9 19 4 63 9 139 82 132 36 54 30 13 3 20 4 20 9

Schleswig 3754 1238 102 20 56 6 87 15 391 208 267 53 73 33 45 14 36 2 49 15

Stuttgart 7698 2664 160 37 70 15 195 44 462 260 520 139 61 24 98 12 65 11 70 29

Thüringen 1791 606 47 9 28 7 72 16 145 88 157 34 40 21 30 6 21 1 18 8

Tübingen 1977 633 71 12 20 2 47 7 197 97 165 36 28 12 23 4 21 4 24 10

Zweibrücken 1349 443 51 9 10 1 38 5 163 93 124 30 22 10 13 3 16 4 19 8

Bundesgebiet 165.680 59.466 4.869 948 1.575 306 3.814 861 9.288 5.457 10.972 3.133 1.808 805 1.777 356 1.501 296 1.859 749 

Vorjahr 165.901 59.002 4.901 940 1.564 301 3.726 829 9.383 5.495 10.826 3.043 1.838 838 1.740 348 1.464 277 1.822 723 

Veränderung in % -0,13 0,79 -0,65 0,85 0,70 1,66 2,36 3,86 -1,01 -0,69 1,35 2,96 -1,63 -3,94 2,13 2,30 2,53 6,86 2,03 3,60 

Fachanwälte zum 01.01.2021

Rechtsanwälte SteuerR VerwR StrafR FamR ArbR SozR InsR VersR MedR
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RAK

insgesamt w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w

BGH 39 7 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Bamberg 2607 858 66 18 109 16 58 8 52 14 2 0 10 3 35 6 1 1 13 4

Berlin 14440 5103 410 122 214 46 250 53 97 32 10 1 124 29 128 27 96 22 57 14

Brandenburg 2173 837 51 21 94 25 44 10 37 20 4 1 4 1 16 4 1 1 4 0

Braunschweig 1701 583 58 12 77 9 35 5 28 9 0 0 11 1 13 0 3 2 7 2

Bremen 1814 609 42 14 41 8 40 8 27 6 12 4 21 6 44 10 6 3 8 2

Celle 5707 1973 179 39 219 27 119 14 103 31 3 1 25 8 84 8 10 2 19 3

Düsseldorf 12791 4533 249 64 246 46 177 33 117 23 26 6 135 37 115 19 16 4 51 5

Frankfurt 19442 7466 291 99 240 40 238 55 155 49 15 0 111 27 158 39 37 8 64 11

Freiburg 3380 1170 107 23 100 13 93 10 94 26 2 0 16 6 72 9 1 0 9 2

Hamburg 10814 3899 159 43 116 30 133 19 65 30 46 11 135 35 161 30 64 21 52 9

Hamm 13490 4481 391 101 594 96 276 29 262 65 16 4 82 23 195 22 18 3 53 5

Karlsruhe 4533 1601 126 30 112 28 111 16 94 36 3 0 42 6 83 12 6 0 39 12

Kassel 1715 577 46 12 67 6 42 1 33 14 2 0 1 0 19 1 3 1 5 1

Koblenz 3256 1118 95 18 127 20 82 14 62 19 4 0 16 3 37 3 8 1 17 4

Köln 12722 4590 268 73 256 57 182 21 136 39 26 4 121 40 98 14 36 3 45 9

Meckl.-Vorp. 1409 456 33 4 63 11 48 4 21 4 1 1 4 2 16 1 5 3 1 0

München 22193 8683 380 147 388 103 352 72 283 99 21 5 280 102 235 45 69 17 91 19

Nürnberg 4742 1811 132 49 174 34 125 22 73 27 8 3 26 7 88 16 3 0 30 7

Oldenburg 2675 848 82 30 149 31 82 9 66 10 6 1 17 4 51 10 5 2 7 0

Saarbrücken 1401 502 39 13 54 12 34 9 20 6 3 1 10 4 12 2 1 1 10 3

Sachsen 4503 1623 131 46 211 35 146 25 49 23 4 2 23 5 81 18 13 2 19 5

Sachsen-Anh. 1564 554 51 13 83 18 37 5 18 11 0 0 3 0 14 4 2 0 0 0

Schleswig 3754 1238 134 34 124 11 76 3 81 23 3 1 18 2 47 2 5 0 14 0

Stuttgart 7698 2664 186 54 201 44 181 29 114 34 5 1 67 15 89 12 15 3 44 6

Thüringen 1791 606 42 13 99 21 54 6 16 8 1 0 7 3 29 3 5 0 4 2

Tübingen 1977 633 73 25 86 14 71 6 57 21 1 0 4 2 43 5 1 1 13 3

Zweibrücken 1349 443 52 12 69 13 29 3 37 10 0 0 4 0 14 0 0 0 8 3

Bundesgebiet 165.680 59.466 3.873 1.129 4.313 814 3.116 489 2.197 689 224 47 1.318 371 1.978 322 430 101 684 131 

Vorjahr 165.901 59.002 3.813 1.102 4.231 778 3.047 463 2.100 633 212 46 1.292 364 1.914 307 417 96 654 120 

Veränderung in % -0,13 0,79 1,57 2,45 1,94 4,63 2,26 5,62 4,62 8,85 5,66 2,17 2,01 1,92 3,34 4,89 3,12 5,21 4,59 9,17 

Urheber-
u. MedienR

Informations-
technologieR

Transport-
u. SpedR

Rechtsanwälte Miet- und Wohn-R VerkR Bau- und
ArchR

ErbR Gewerbl. 
Rechtsschutz

Handels- u.
GesellschaftsR
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RAK

insgesamt w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w

BGH 39 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bamberg 2607 858 23 5 4 0 1 0 4 1 2 1 0 0

Berlin 14440 5103 103 31 6 2 17 2 63 15 28 14 0 0

Brandenburg 2173 837 10 2 2 0 2 1 5 1 0 0 0 0

Braunschweig 1701 583 11 2 6 0 2 0 2 0 3 2 1 0

Bremen 1814 609 25 4 0 0 4 2 7 0 1 1 0 0

Celle 5707 1973 40 6 33 8 8 0 14 3 10 6 1 0

Düsseldorf 12791 4533 94 32 3 1 18 1 23 6 5 3 5 0

Frankfurt 19442 7466 145 42 3 0 17 4 31 8 25 13 4 1

Freiburg 3380 1170 40 10 3 0 13 6 6 1 2 0 0 0

Hamburg 10814 3899 68 11 5 0 23 6 24 5 8 5 2 1

Hamm 13490 4481 116 24 24 6 16 2 17 4 22 14 3 0

Karlsruhe 4533 1601 52 6 1 1 8 1 7 0 8 8 1 0

Kassel 1715 577 11 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 2 0 0

Koblenz 3256 1118 25 3 3 0 2 0 10 4 2 0 1 0

Köln 12722 4590 87 20 14 4 13 3 35 6 19 10 5 0

Meckl.-Vorp. 1409 456 5 1 9 2 1 1 3 0 0 0 1 0

München 22193 8683 155 51 14 3 27 11 32 7 22 13 2 0

Nürnberg 4742 1811 35 7 4 0 6 1 6 2 2 1 0 0

Oldenburg 2675 848 14 1 19 4 5 2 3 0 3 0 1 0

Saarbrücken 1401 502 16 2 1 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Sachsen 4503 1623 42 14 6 1 5 1 21 3 10 7 0 0

Sachsen-Anh. 1564 554 7 2 6 2 0 0 8 2 2 0 0 0

Schleswig 3754 1238 26 6 20 2 1 0 3 0 2 1 0 0

Stuttgart 7698 2664 94 21 2 1 19 8 13 3 6 1 0 0

Thüringen 1791 606 13 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 0 0

Tübingen 1977 633 23 3 4 0 5 2 1 0 1 0 0 0

Zweibrücken 1349 443 13 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Bundesgebiet 165.680 59.466 1.295 314 195 37 217 56 342 71 189 103 27 2 

Vorjahr 165.901 59.002 1.262 274 178 31 207 53 304 62 154 82 16 0 

Veränderung in % -0,13 0,79 2,61 14,60 9,55 19,35 4,83 5,66 12,50 14,52 22,73 25,61 68,75 

Rechtsanwälte Bank-und
KapitalmarktR

AgrarR Internat.
WirtschaftsR

VergabeR MigrationsR SportR
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